 Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators         V C X O
3GPF576 Series     +3.3V,   “F” family,    PECL Outputs
 MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY      www.mercury-crystal.com
       Taiwan: TEL (886)-2-2406-2779, FAX (886)-2-2496-0769, e-mail: sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
       U.S.A.:  TEL (1)-909-466-0427,   FAX (1)-909-466-0762,   e-mail: sales-us@mercury-crystal.com
MERCURY Page 1 of 4 Date: April 1, 2008 Rev. 1

Since 1973
MERCURY Page 3 of 4 Date: April 1, 2008 Rev. 1
Part Number Format and Example:
Example: 3GPF576A-120N-155.520
Explanation:  +3.3V GPF576 series PECL output clock oscillator, 155.520 MHz, frequency stability is ±25 ppm over
0°C to +70°C, frequency deviation range is ±100 ppm minimum.
                        : customer to specify
3 GPF576 A — 120 N — 155.520
: Voltage codes: “3” for +3.3 V; : GPF576 product series. ‘G” for VCXO; “P” for PECL; “F”: for “F” family
performance.“576” for 5x7 mm SMD with 6 pads. : Frequency stability code: “A” ~ “F” or custom. See table
above. : Frequency deviation range in ppm   Frequency deviation range code. “N” for minimum; “M” for
maximum; “T” for typical (±20%)  Frequency in MHz
3GPF576 Test Circuit and Wveform:
+
- 0.1uF
V
A
Supply
Voltage
PECL
M E C
1 2 3
3GPF576
6 5 4
-
+
Control
Voltage -+ Top view
82
.5
12
7
1.30 V
PECL
+3.3 V
+3.3 V
50 ohms
20%
80%
PECL
PECL
50%
Tr Tf
Duty Cycle
45% ~ 55%45% ~ 55%
Duty Cycle
oh
m
s
oh
m
s
12
7
oh
m
s
1.30 V
50 ohms
82
.5
oh
m
s
20
50
80
Duty
 Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators         V C X O
3GPF576 Series     +3.3V,   “F” family,    PECL Outputs
 MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 4 of 4 Date: April 1, 2008 Rev. 1